
Mount Sion Primary School 
An Edmund Rice School  
Barrack Street, Waterford City 
Roll No:      19947U 
 Phone: 051-377947 
Email:       office@mountsionprimaryschool.ie 

 
SCHOOL CALENDAR 2024/25  

To guarantee updates by text make sure we have your current mobile phone number 

September: School reopens on Thursday 29th August 2024 
Staff meeting Wednesday 4th September, Infant classes finish at 1:15pm, 1st to 6th will finish at 1:25pm 
Junior Infants will finish at 12:15pm from 29/08/24 to 13/09/24. Full day for Junior Infants from 16/09/2024. 
 

October: Parent/Teacher Meetings for 1st to 6th Classes (Week of 21st October - Dates & Times to be notified) 
School will close on Friday, October 25th for Halloween Mid-term Break. School 
will be closed Monday 28th October 2024 to Friday 1st November 2024 inclusive. 
 

November: School will reopen at 9:00am on Monday 4th November 2024. 
 

December: School will close on Friday December 20th for Christmas Holidays. 
 

January: School will re-open on Monday, January 6th 2025 at 9:00am. 
Staff Meeting Wednesday, January 15th. Infant classes finish at 1:15pm, 1st to 6th will finish at 1:25pm 
Parent/Teacher Meetings for Junior and Senior Infant Classes (Dates & Times to be notified) 

 

February: School closed for St. Brigid’s Day Bank holiday Monday 3rd February 
School closed on Thursday 20th & Friday 21st February for February mid-term 2025 

 

March: School closed on Monday 17th March for St. Patrick’s Day  
March: School will be closed for the full week Monday 17th to Friday 21st March 
  
April  School will close on Friday 11th April for Easter holidays. 
 

NOTE: If weather conditions cause the school to be closed prior to Easter, the Easter holidays 

may be shortened by staying open from Monday 14thApril up to and including Wednesday 

16th April 2025, with Easter Holidays then starting on Thursday the 17th April 2025. Such 
contingency arrangements will be made known if the need arises. 

 
School will reopen after Easter on Monday 28th April 2025 at 9:00am. 

Staff Meeting Wednesday 14th May. Infant classes finish at 1:15pm, 1st to 6th will finish at 1:25pm 
 

May: School will close early on Friday 2nd May for the Feast of Blessed Edmund Rice.  
 School will be closed from Monday 5th May (Bank Holiday) inclusive. 

Dates for Confirmation and Communion have not as yet been notified to us. 
 

June: School closed Monday 2nd June (Bank Holiday). 

School will close on Friday 27th June 2025 for Summer Holidays. 

  Please note school will close early on the days of Christmas, Easter & Summer Holidays. 
Please check texts for changes or updates 
 

Please make sure your son is on time to start school every day at 9am and 
please make sure that unless he is sick your son attends school every day. 

GOOD ATTENDANCE IS VITAL! 


